TOTAL
OWNER NAME ACRES
ADAMS, JOHN P 89.450
ALDERMAN, DONALD C & ALICEM 9.200
ALDERMAN, ROGER 0.230
ALDERMAN TRUST, DONALD C 40.000
ALDERSON, RYAN S & NICHOLE K 5.000
ALLEN, PHILJ
AMISH FARMERS INC 0.500
ANACKER, SETH & FAITH 11.000
ANDERSON GARD LLC 21.890
APPLEMAN, PETER J & CORRINE G 100.000
BABBINI TRUST, ANNA MAE 26.710
BAKKEN, MARILYN K 70.500
BAKKEN, SHANA K 65.450
BAKKEN GILLEN, DANIEL J & SHANAK 105.030
BECK REVOCABLE TRUST,B& T 207,500
BENDEL, JORDAN L 3.080
BENDEL, JORDAN L & JODY M 13.540
BERG, RUBY D 80.000
BERGAN, LARS H & CORINA 108.680
BERGAN, LARS H & CORINAM 6.490
BETHAUSER, EDWARD D 0.500
BETHKE, GREGORY A 3.450
BJERKOS, FRANCIS 1.030
BJERKOS, MICHAEL A 1.220
BJERKOS, PAUL 7.870
BJERKOS, PAULD 76.960
BJERKOS, PAUL D & SONJAJ 0.600
BLAHA JR, ALFRED 0.900
BOCKORNY, MICHAEL P
BOECHER, DOUGLAS M & SUSAN P 68.100
BONTRAGER, JONATHANM &ESTHERL  76.390
BONTRAGER, WILLARD J & ERMAA 36.660
BORNTREGER, ANDY C & ESTER P 76.720
BORNTREGER, BEN
BORNTREGER, BEN S & ESTHER M 76.000
BORNTREGER, HARVEY P 0.980
BORNTREGER, JOE P 28.060
BORNTREGER, JOHN S 100.000
BORNTREGER, PHINEAS J & SADIEC  119.700
BOYD, GERALD EUGENE & BETTY L 40.580
BRAATEN, OLE 58.970
BRANDT TRUST 59.600
BROWN, KENT 15.000
BRUEGGEN, DOUGLASA&LORRAINEB 103.000
BRUEGGEN, JAMES 170.660
BURKUM, RAYMOND R & CYNTHIAM 1.500
BYE, JEFFREY 78.000
BYLER, CHESTER J 40.190
CASHTON EAGLE RETREAT LLC 2.500
CHAPIEWSKY, JAMES H 25.000
CHAPIEWSKY, JOHN P 301.300
CHAULKLIN, DANIEL G & KELLE JO 31.090
CHRISTIANSON, CHAD 2.500
CHRISTIANSON, CHAD E 0.600
CHRISTIANSON, JEFFREY K
CLARK, DAVID B 3.790
CLARK, DAVID B & KATHY 131.440
CLARK, DAVID L 29.400
CLARK, DAVID L & JANE B 11.160
CLARK, JAN L 40.000
CLARK, KYLE 10.500
CLARK, RONNIE M & JOYCE A 40.000
CLARK TRUST, PAUL L 99.900
CLARK TRUST, RONNIE 128.970
CONRAD TRUST, PAULR 101.000
COUNTRY PLEASURES LLC 120.600
DAHL, RENE 17.000
DAHLEN, MATTHEW & ELIZABETH 78.500
DAHLEN, MONTE B & LINDAL 16.600
DAHLEN TRUST, MONTE 64.200
DAINES, PAUL F & RHONDA 43.000
DAINES FAMILY FARM LLC 82.000
DANIEL, THOMAS 18.210
DANIEL, THOMAS SCOTT 80.000
DAVIS (LITSEY), TAMMY J
DELL UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1.980
DETWEILER, DAVID J & MIRIAM M 100.000
DETWEILER, EMANUEL W 27.800
DETWEILER, JACOB J JR 5.800

DETWEILER, JACOB J JR

TOTAL
VALUE

64200
23900
100
33100
151600
68100
100
97700
114800
244250
105100
8700
4600
102700
332700
6600
130900
8400
450200
16900
45500
201500
92800
28800
150300
41650
4900
73500
113300
195200
192500
124800
210100
2100
163500
128700
218300
215100
317700
30700
76100
317500
93800
274400
85700
94400
96200
119300
149000
43300
434000
124800
95300
110200
65000
79700
296800
84900
91300
28500
170100
122300
209500
31600
68000
247600
13700
23700
2700
178900
42200
59300
104200
70800
28200
59200
208200
61700
132200
100

VERNON COUNTY
2022 TAX LIST
TOWN OF CLINTON

NET TAX

1002.88
495.52
2.08
641.81
2311.95
1307.14
1.70
1655.42
2009.95
4607.34
2092.58
170.02
77.95
1680.34
5320.88
50.41
2343.72
142.34
9247.45
350.39
513.97
3157.55
1467.40
226.93
2745.94
777.06
40.57
1153.67
2262.59
3498.91
3620.88
2501.00
3303.29
35.58
2513.62
212092
3639.30
3388,01
5323.71
636.50
1497.61
6496.19
1858.30
4332.89
1332.22
1586.98
1570.19
1764.59
2267.90
673.74
7097.52
2217.26
1605.65
2198.30
977.45
1195.79
5696.85
1673.77
1522.72
504.44
3156.46
2165.44
3992.32
568.70
1092.31
4211.39
232.18
833.32
55.98
3269.74
830.50
1004.91
2073.91
1199.78
214,48
1140.94
3271.09
1192.77
1983.20
1.70

OWNER NAME

DETWEILER, JOSEPH & DORA
DETWEILER, OWEN W

DETWEILER, SAMUEL J

DETWEILER, WILLIAM & IDA P
DETWEILER, WILLIAM J
DIBENEDETTO, MICHAEL T & KAREN P
DIRECTV LLC

DISH NETWORK

DOVAL, HELEN M

DOWLING, FORREST & LINDA
EASTERDAY, FRANKLIN E & DEBRAM
ELLIOTT, DIXIE L

ERICKSON TRUST, ROBERT

EVANS IRREVOCABLE TRUST, AMY M
EVENSTAD, JOHN H

EVENSTAD FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST
EVERHART, KEVIN F

EWING, DOUGLAS B & DORIS A

FISH, STEVEN M

FLAHERTY, DANIEL

FLOCK FARMS LLC

FLUEKIGER, MARK A

FORDE, MARY E

GANRUDE, DEENA

GILES TRUST, JOSEPH M

GINGERICH, JACOB M

GINGERICH, JACOBM & IDAR
GINGERICH, JOSEPH J

GLOEDE, DIANE

GLUNZ, STEVEN §

GRANGER IRREVOCABLE TRUST, ARDIS k
GREENDEER, WILLIAM & TARYN POWER
GRODAHL, HALGEIR & DONNELLE
GROWERS PRODUCE CO OP
HANSEN, PETER L & KAREN A
HARTER, RYAN D

HARTMAN, JAMES A & JANINE

HASS, ALLAN W & ELIZABETH M
HAUSER, MARK A & GERALDINE A
HAYES, PAUL

HAYES TRUST, PAUL & BERNADETTE
HEADWATER FARM LLC

HELMUTH, JOHN J

HELMUTH, SUSIE

HEMMERSBACH, GERALD
HEMMERSBACH, LORIM
HEMMERSBACH, PETER P & CONNIE S
HERSCHBERGER, JOHNNY JR & EMMA
HERSHBERGER, ADEN
HERSHBERGER, ALLAN M
HERSHBERGER, ANDY A
HERSHBERGER, ANDY A & BERTHA L
HERSHBERGER, ANDY M
HERSHBERGER, CHESTER M & EMMAS
HERSHBERGER, CHESTERM & EMMAS
HERSHBERGER, CHESTER M & EMMAS
HERSHBERGER, CRIST C & ANNA M
HERSHBERGER, DAVID A
HERSHBERGER, DAVID A
HERSHBERGER, DAVID M & LENA J
HERSHBERGER, EDWARD D
HERSHBERGER, EMANUEL & AMANDA
HERSHBERGER, JOHN D
HERSHBERGER, JOHN D
HERSHBERGER, JOHN M & ADAR
HERSHBERGER, LESTER E & ESTHER
HERSHBERGER, LESTER O
HERSHBERGER, MARVIN M
HERSHBERGER, MELVIN J
HERSHBERGER, OWEN E & NANCY H
HERSHBERGER, RAYMOND A
HERSHBERGER, ROBERT A
HERSHBERGER, RUDY
HOCHSTETLER, DANIEL M & BARBARAJ
HOCHSTETLER, DANIELM & BARBARAJ
HOCHSTETLER, ELI D
HOCHSTETLER, JACOB & LIZZIE N
HOCHSTETLER, JACOB P & AMANDAA
HOCHSTETLER, JACOB P & AMANDAA
HOCHSTETLER, JOHN P & SAVILLAM

TOTAL
ACRES

31.000
81.510
139.000
99.800
75.000

166.500
140.000
3.382
29.000
73.500
105.950
293.000
1.980
19.250
35.150
0.880
80.610
42.250

39.700
136.600
13.380
108.560
90.800
36.470
43.160
81.388
195.890
64.860
4.501
78.467
1.000
80.000
11.000
24,840
0.500
138.310
34.890
54.610
50.720
36.000
8.800
2.000
35.800

68.000
22.100
75.000
159.950
1.000
51.000
0.500
78.780
75.466
40.000
35.750
0.750

27.300
18.000
30.000
4.290
0.860
19.800

75.410
5.360
4.000

89.460

26.210

20.020

80,000

88.200

77.000

21.800
2.540

DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:

TOTAL
VALUE

7700
129300
180900
180650
141400

6400

300
700
45700
249700
119500
53900
95900
145800
119100
307300
192000
106200
140600
25900
61400
129500
52800
46100
506150
85300
160200
181900
140500
81200
144900
146200
272100
100400
25100
95000
233300

131000
1600
381400
26000
44900
3600
2600
92200
129200
211600
400
247950
3900
231300
223200
300
148500
300
141300
285200
133400
179200
101600
73600
1950
102600
10000
125700
50800
11600
100
134300
101700
146500
29700
170550
1600
173000
156100
221100
2100
161900

12/28/2022
09:09 Ph4|

NET TAX

159.64
1934.07
3005.50
2701.83
2758.72

132.69

5.09
14.50

577.31
4876.26
2107.38

747.31
1618.10
229243
2638.35
7546.55
2996.57
1751.24
2544.83

170.97

980.47
1937.47

724.51

828.12
9622.13
1385.45
2540.32
3022.45
2542.80
1313.31
2831.29
2857.19
5554.93
1641.35

537.77
135279
3696.44

112.20
2345 .81

13.85
7554.09
539.04
760.90
61.00
44.08
1305.38
1932.37
3328.71
6.79
4770.49
80.49
3662.55
4257.38
6.23
2708.64
6.23
2442.01
4575.95
2200.57
3628.86
1736.27
1525.93
40.44
2040.75

169.46
2235.92

683.03

240.50

2.08
2414.23
2022.07
2225.53

608.07

3449.53

33.17
2674.59
2866.20
3489.70
35.59
2683.53



OWNER NAME

HOCHSTETLER, LEVI D
HOCHSTETLER, LEVIM & EDNA L
HOCHSTETLER, PERRY D
HOLEY, JANET M

HOLLIHAN, KEITH

HOLTE, RYAN R & DAWN M
HOLTET, FRANCIS A & ROBIN L
HOOKHAM, THOMAS E & SANDRA J
HOSTETLER, ELI B & MARIE S
HUBECK, ZACHARY J

HUNDT, JACOB E & CANDACE M
HYSEL, CRAIG D

INMAN, GREGORY E
JACOBSON, MARK D & LORI A
JELLEN, SARA

JENSEN, DEAN A

JENSEN, DEAN A & BRENDA L
JERSEY, GRACE

JKS HOLDINGS LLC
JORGENSON, VIOLET

JOTHEN, JEREMIAH J

JOTHEN, MYRON V & CORA

K & K CHEESE LLC

KAST TRUST, LESLIE V
KAUFFMAN, CRIST J & LAURAR
KAUFFMAN, DAVID N
KAUFFMAN, JOE C & AMANDAA
KAUFFMAN, JOE C & AMANDA A
KAUFFMAN, JOE C & AMANDA A
KAUFFMAN, JOHN C & NANCY R
KAUFFMAN, JONAS C & LYDIA
KAUFFMAN, NEIL J & EDNA
KAUFFMAN, NEIL J & EDNA J
KAUFFMAN, REUBEN A & CLARA L
KEIM, KENNETH & FREDA
KELBEL, KEVIN J

KELBEL, KEVIN J & MARY J
KEMPF, JOHN HENRY J

KEMPF TRUST, JOSEPH
KINNUNEN, DAVID A & ROBIN R
KIRKEENG, KRIS

KLINE TRUST, SEAN R

KNAUFT, JONATHAN M & DAWN M
KOZELEK, DAVID J

KRABY, IRENE

KRAFT, ROBERT & JOAN
KUNICK, PAUL D & CONNIE L
LACHANCE, ANDREW

LADUE, JOHN L

LAKATOS, MARTHA M

LARSON, KENT S

LARSON, ROBERT H

LARSON, ROBERT H

LARSON, ROBERT H

LARSON, RODNEY T & MARI L
LARSON, STEVEN C

LARSON, THEODORE H & KAREN J
LEIS, COREY & MIRANDA

LEIS, COREY A

LEIS, JEROME H

LEIS, STANLEY J

LEIS, WAYNE L

LEISSO TRUST, DAVID W
LELAND, LARRY L

LENSER, PATRICIAM

LHB & F, LLC

LIPSCOMB, MICHAEL SCOTT
LITSEY, DANIEL LAWRENCE
LITSEY, LILA

LONG FAMILY TRUST, THE
LUNDE, GARY N & CAROL L
MAC FAMILY TRUST

MALIS JR, SYLVAN

MALY, JOELA

MANKE, JAMES A

MANKE, KURTIS W

MANKE, LEROY A & ANNA MAE
MARX, SHAWN C

MARX TRUST, MILAN A

MAST, RAYMOND L

TOTAL
ACRES

83.680
80.000
20.000
89.460
10.500
155.750

9.740
94.000
38.290

3.000

1,200

103.000
1.000
10.000
73.530
0.660
1.000

1.030
345.700
0.370
50.000
106.290
11.600
67.050
13.000
7.726
106.950
99.500
1.630
48.370
82.800
40.000
1.000
99.000
91.030
200.000
25.350
3.900
31.510
5.550
16.600
70.005
3.740
37.310
4.000
35.130
36.830
26.300
28,250
20,830
20.860
39.700
62.600
4.500

132.900
4.100
119.400
66.010
80.000
240.560

70.860
6.393

0.900
23.000
57.300
86.480

2.270
49.890
16.830
25.000

0.600

239.800
100.000

TOTAL
VALUE

185500
133800
102800
19300
159450
145000
53100
89600
346900
2300
158000
47500
52300
255300
500
285600
444000
300
59700
21700
138000
353050
386400
88500
230400
137200
303350
2700
153600
315300
217000
135700
92000
212900
114650
111500
11800
214000
257600
27000
77700
53000
13000
113500
89150
40700
157850
122700
171400
76700
41800
2000
1500
107100
122600
26250
91900
24500
63600
38750
203100
845800
96600
46200
56200
101900
120100
92900
18700
143300
163000
128950
70600
209900
33800
125700
127700
44600
266500
178250

VERNON COUNTY
2022 TAX LIST
TOWN OF CLINTON

NET TAX

3475.75
2207.35
2044.89
482.39
3219.40
2477.12
730.74
1329.97
5698.53
293.98
2420.40
614.63
714.14
5052.39
8.46
5551.09
8464.97
5.09
1151.30
180.89
2278.53
6582.20
6487.92
1464.66
3647.30
2264.97
5080.56
45.75
254288
5283.05
3420.22
2042.50
1514.18
3547.77
1910.83
1829.47
198.97
3312.63
4255.86
473.34
1059.64
838.10
269.53
1982.98
1253.68
432.63
3186.22
2173.72
3183.40
1220.03
820.43
41.46
31.10
1850.29
2171.66
457.80
1535,15
218.14
1077.75
716.96
3184.65
13955.85
1379.92
767.97
795.00
2112.68
2403.56
1469.46
69.52
2884.56
3009.26
2303.31
1877.27
3981,62
330.58
2149.49
2277.38
554.50
4199.02
2763.57

OWNER NAME

MAST, ROBERTH & ESTHER S
MAST, RUDY L & ANNAE
MCCRACKEN, SHANNON R
MCCRACKEN, SHANNON R & TINAM
MCGINNIS, MATHEW J & MICHELE L
MCGINNIS, RONALD T & JOAN K
MCKNIGHT Il, TIMOTHY
MCNULTY, PAULA

MCNULTY TRUST, RONALD L
MELVIN, RONALD & MARY
MEYER, NATHAN A

MILLER, ABE A & ANNAJ
MILLER, ALBERT G & SARAH J
MILLER, ALLAN L & MIRIAM D
MILLER, ALLAN S & ANNAA
MILLER, ALVIN E

MILLER, ANDREWA

MILLER, ANDREW J

MILLER, ANDREW P & EDNA
MILLER, ANDREW P & EDNAA
MILLER, BERNIE L & PATTI E

MILLER, CLARENCE H & ELIZABETH L

MILLER, DAVID M

MILLER, DAVID M

MILLER, EDWIN

MILLER, EDWIN S

MILLER, ELIM & EDNAL
MILLER, ELMER S & ADA J
MILLER, EMANUEL P & VERNA D
MILLER, ENOS J H

MILLER, ENOS L & ELIZABETH E
MILLER, FREEMAN

MILLER, FREEMAN & SUSAN
MILLER, FREEMAN LA & SUSAN D
MILLER, FREEMAN S

MILLER, HARVEY

MILLER, HARVEY & ELVESTA
MILLER, ISAAC J & MIRIAM A
MILLER, JACOB S

MILLER, JEFF D & KATHRYN N
MILLER, JOEM

MILLER, JOHN HENRY

MILLER, JOHN HENRY & MARY J
MILLER, JOHN M & ANNIE N
MILLER, JOHNNIE & ESTHER
MILLER, JOHNNIE S

MILLER, JONAS D

MILLER, JONAS D & MARTHA 4
MILLER, JONAS J

MILLER, JOSEPH A

MILLER, JOSEPH R

MILLER, JOSEPH R & EMMA P
MILLER, KRISTOPHER D
MILLER, LESTER J

MILLER, LEVIL

MILLER, LEVI L & SARAH A
MILLER, MARVIN M P & LAURAA
MILLER, MARVIN S

MILLER, MELVIIN

MILLER, MICHAEL J & TRISHA L
MILLER, MONROE G & ELIZABETH C
MILLER, MONROE H

MILLER, MONROE H & MARY A
MILLER, NOAH C & POLLY L
MILLER, NOAH G

MILLER, NOAH G & SUSAN L
MILLER, NORMAN L S

MILLER, RAYMOND J

MILLER, REUBEN A & REBECCA M
MILLER, REUBENAP & SARAA
MILLER, SAMUEL L

MILLER, SAMUEL L & RACHEL E
MILLER, SAMUEL R & NAOMI N
MILLER, SARAH A

MILLER, SIMON G & NAOM!
MILLER, STEVEN J & ANNE E
MILLER JR, MONROE M

MLSNA, NICHOLAS A

MLSNA EAST TOWN DAIRY
MLSNA EAST TOWN DAIRY LLC

TOTAL
ACRES

82,990
122.000
0.432
49.551
2.400
6.700
8.860
6.400
175.210
9.380
2170
356.860
164.990
147.160
3.460
100.000
124.000
77.000
22,740
44.860
11.610
44,972
18.900
128.400

4.670
13.000
4.320
116.000
88.400
83.170
70.250
147.527

3.280
40.000
39.000

5.490
16.770

120.000
91.200
57.490

108.220
78.800
76.073

28.600
53.000
50.000

3.120

109.274
169.000
33.050
2.400
78.430
2.060
35.000

9.620
199.000
53.110
15.028
117.940
18.880
99.620
79.500
121.060
65.750
71.990

75.150
68.430
22,700
99.950
20.000
17.400
1.970
120.000
463.490

DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:

TOTAL
VALUE

166900
259200
143300
42700
114300
106300
35200
151400
258800
126400
207700
378400
309000
195650
211300
157450
250700
8600
314150
6000
29800
15800
1900
185100
27934
127900
128600
111700
238300
149400
198400
246000
192200
500
21600
5300
196600
85200
57250
168500
164400
9650
291400
269450
203800
100
3300
169600
98600
113100
800
165850
208900
183900
7700
230800
63250
5000
66100
189400
299400
4100
221600
163900
108600
172950
96500
156100
193800
165600
200
251700
239800
2200
155450
34600
1600
374500
109600
238600

12/28/2022
09:09 Pl\g

NET TAX

2768.26
5201.04
2368.34
548.11
1776.94
1632.18
643.36
2448.31
4397.25
2447.74
3262.64
6095.33
5176.31
3969.93
4010.64
3177.94
4827.54
169.25
6056.55
124.40
586.47
267.75
32.20
2819.62
473.37
2565.27
2119.23
1832.85
4767.74
2727.29
3743.22
3911.64
3528.22
10.36
306.00
89.82
3271.57
1383.77
1100.51
2598.35
272590
200.10
544253
4506.07
3855.17
2.08
61.23
3217.96
1737.06
2258.43
16.58
2553.45
3419.98
3056.36
158.87
4329.44
941.17
103.66
1120.13
3556.60
4816.60
69.48
3498.19
3311.65
1720.28
2870.80
1914.27
2388.22
3647.83
3139.57
4.14
4848.25
4003.63
45.23
2576.41
630.92
2711
6089.24
1797.27
3983.29



OWNER NAME

MONROE, HARRY J & BARBARA H
MOORE, CAROL L

MOORE, JAMEY

MOORE, THOMAS G

MORRILL, JAMES |

MORRILL, JAMES 1 & KAREN C
MORTENSEN, NAN A

MOSER, DAVID F

MOSSHOLDER, KENNETH L
MOSSHOLDER, MICHAEL A
MULLET, LESTERE & ELLEN M
MULLET, LESTERE & ELLEN M
MULLET, LESTER E & ELLEN M
MYER, BRADLEY C

MYER, DONNA L

NEUBAUER FAMILY TRUST
NEWMAN, ERIC H

NISLEY, DAVID & RACHEL
NISLEY, DAVID J

NUGENT, MICHAEL & JUDITH

OLD COUNTRY CHEESE LLC

OLD COUNTRY CHEESE STORE
OLD COUNTRY FARMS COOP
OLSON, JEFFERY T
ORLIKOWSKI, JAMES P & JUNE C
OSTREM FAMILY FARM LLC

PARR TRUST, LARRY

PAULSEN, CHRIS K & JENNIFER J
PETERS, FREDERICK V & PAMELAA
PETERSON, ESTHER L
PETERSON, PALMER A

PIERCE, JAMES & CATHERINE
PINEHURST IRREV TRUST
REINHART, KENNETH C & ELOISE A
REYBURN, EDWIN E & MARILYN J
RIVER VIEWLLC

ROOB, THOMAS D & KATHRYN M
RUSSELL, MARCIAL

RUSSELL, ROGER D

SANDERS, KURT R & ALISSAH
SCHENDEL, LOREN

SCHLICHT, TERRY L

SCHMIDT, ELIZABETHA
SCHMITZ, MICHAEL J & BONNI L
SCHMITZ, STEVENR & LORI L
SCHMUCKER, CRIST J & KATHRYN L
SCHMUCKER, DAN M & ANNA N
SCHMUCKER, FREEMAN
SCHMUCKER, JOE A & SUSAN C
SCHMUCKER, JOHN D & MIRIAM L
SCHMUCKER, JOHN E & MATTIE L
SCHMUCKER, JONAS M
SCHMUCKER, JONAS M & NANCY M
SCHMUCKER, MOSE
SCHMUCKER, MOSE M & KATIE M
SCHMUCKER, NOAH D
SCHMUCKER, ROMAN C & FANNIE M
SCHMUCKER, VERNON C
SCHOOLHOUSE ON THE HILL LLC
SCHROCK, ALVIN J

SCHROCK, ANDY M & LYDIAN M
SCHROCK, DANIELA

SCHROCK, JACOBA & IDAM
SCHROCK, JOEA

SCHROCK, REUBEN A

SCHROCK, REUBEN A & SARAH N
SCHROEDER, RACHEL A
SCHROEDER JR, NICHOLAS D
SCHULTZ, CAROLINE
SCHWEIGER, SANDY

SEBION, MICHAEL | & ILENE A
SHETLER, JOHN M & SUSAN S
SHORT, MARTIN D

SHROCK, JOHN J & EDNA J
SIMONSON, DIANE

SIMONSON FAMILY TRUST
SKEMP, MARGARET ANGELIN
SMALLEY, DENNIS L

SNUSTEAD, MICHAEL
SNUSTEAD, MICHAEL A & MARILYN K

TOTAL
ACRES

59.025
168.600
110.000

99.200

2.000
16.530
42.600

1.180

2.020

35.870
16.500
41.900
12.480

218.320

2.130
2730
100.810
0.500

2.880
9.500
10.000
137.670
160.000
40.510
16.760
40.000
20.000
28.870
40.000
28.140
23.850
20.800
28.048
6.510
2.300
1.300
9.240
13.390
23.700
27.000
53.610
1.030
55.069

80.000
119.250
100.000

11.500

80.000

8.290
23.000
120.000
87.720
1.650
55.100
108.710
39.860
51.000
77.060
9.480
118.000
76.540
4.530
13.900
2.020
74.510
81.800
1.690
90.500
64.680
34.400
19.610
5.800
0.300
17.700

TOTAL
VALUE

256000
1556600
133900
152300
93400
41100
57100
53650
8900
70000
6900
174500
5000
95300
99400
211700
27900
132800
39300
151800
182500
18000
553300
37400
202900
144950
188900
14400
90900
6300
47800
46000

70000
119400
15600
109700
134600
200
166000
101200
194900
5700
137200
62000
66100
143100
86200
181300
320200
162250
2600
226100
200
174100
214200
208800
230500
59400
124450
247000
6700
195400
177800
24600
315400
8500
166500
36100
98500
51600
244600
47100
248200
10200
2600
57900
90000
400
160400

VERNON COUNTY
2022 TAX LIST
TOWN OF CLINTON

NET TAX

4837.40
2948.67
2405.92
2918.13
1566.25
852.12
1500.29
742.14
98.08
1081.11
116.93
2897.06
86.61
1605.65
1690.64
3270.39
208.26
2383.11
728.35
3080.03
303263
305.04
9290.08
573.76
3181.29
2918.76
3299.65
244,02
1709.78
106.76
810.02
953.72
70.00
1364.85
1735.12
323.44
2187.96
2420.44
4.14
2555.97
2011.71
3670.63
118.17
247435
9156.23
1060.10
2364.94
1460.75
281524
6306.08
2689.44
44.05
3574.43
3.38
2890.27
3569.81
3281.28
3649.00
946,57
2048,92
3868.58
113.53
3680.99
3599.83
510.02
6082.48
144.03
2761.49
748.45
1672.00
983.37
3887.93
560.89
4689.26
172.85
44.05
800.72
1495.77
0.00
3127.21

OWNER NAME

SORENSON, DEANM

STARKEY, RICKY D

STARKEY TRUST, RICKY D
STARKS TRUST, ROBERT
STEELE, NIKKI K

STEFFERUD, ANN N & ROGER N
STEPHENSON, LOGAN J
STOCK, WILLIAM H

SUHR, CHARLES R

THIBODEAU, JAMES D
THONESEN, DANIEL J & MARY E
TIMM, STEVEN F

TKC REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
TREETOP VIEWLLC

TROYER, CHRISSIE J

TROYER, JOHN R & RACHEL
UGO, KATHERINE L

VARNER, RICHARD D
VELAZQUEZ, JUDITH H

VOGEL, ALLEN T & CINDY L
VON RUDEN, EUGENE R

VON RUDEN, JOHN & SANDRA
VONRUDEN REVOC TRUST, DALE J & DOF
VON RUDEN TRUST, DARIN
VONRUDEN, CHAD D
VONRUDEN, TRAVIS D

WANG, ERIC

WANG, FREDERIC L

WANG, LARRY D

WANG TRUST, ERIC

WARE, DAVID

WELLNITZ, RICHARD W
WHITEHEAD, JEFFREY
WHITEHEAD REVOCABLE TRUST, MARIER
WIDNER, HOWARD

WILLIS, TAMMY J

WILSON, CHESTER S & SUZANNE R
WOODS, BRUCE

WYMAN, DANIEL & PANDORA
WYMAN, SCOTT E & KIMBERLY J
YODER, DAN

YODER, DAN & FANNIE

YODER, ELIA & KATIE S
YODER, JACOB A

YODER, JAKE A & SARA

YODER, JOHN J

YODER, JOHN J & LINDAN
YODER, LEROY J & MARTHA J
YODER, ROMAN A

YODER, ROMAN A & BARBARA N
YODER, ROMAN A & MALINDA
YODER, VERNON

YODER, VERNON & MIRIAM
YOUNG JR, JOSEPH J
ZOHIMSKY, JILLR

GRAND TOTALS

DATE: 12/28/2022
TIME: 09:09 PM
PAGE: 3
TOTAL TOTAL
ACRES VALUE NET TAX
10.000 4600 95.36
8.490 97800 1941.23
9.100 203600 3168.17
46.570 31200 560.42
12.730 11500 238.42
43.500 6000 124.41
10.000 180200 3365.85
16.520 135000 2428.73
0.500 300 5.09
100.000 89800 1491.62
58.830 34900 1170.96
40.580 212000 4025.18
23.990 70300 1371.08
1.000 2600 53.90
4.530 110100 2196.23
74.800 135400 2720.78
6.300 80800 1305.04
71.080 46700 791.39
5.990 106900 1846.15
6.200 81200 1313.31
146.890 179800 2789.82
1.380 76700 1042.68
8.000 135300 2035.74
190.760 438600 7055.43
100.160 88200 1333.82
2.420 88900 1249.44
4.500 700 14.50
147.470 95000 1292.78
76.250 110700 2208.67
384.200 533750 9538.93
102.320 118800 2109.67
25.100 14700 232.48
7.250 54800 671.57
153.280 157400 2410.25
40.050 4000 82.94
67.830 185900 3484.04
3.000 50100 952.27
2.000 21700 319.05
40.000 3900 80.86
37.000 136600 2461.91
29600 582.53
73.500 213600 3864.85
74.500 161750 2983.33
2.310 51700 678.70
155.050 220750 3926.44
0.390 100 2.08
5.700 170900 3173.04
6.750 155400 2719.48
59.900 6400 108.47
1.500 130100 2144.65
182.500 265800 5140.59
5600 94.89
69.600 217000 3420.21
70.250 108650 1462.04
58600 844.75
23,033.717 1,006,550.58
54,776,484



